the Corporate Reorganization transactions other than this offering and the application of the net proceeds therefrom (assuming that 100%
of our Class B shares have been cancelled in connection with a redemption of OpCo Units for Class A shares on a one-for-one basis).
After giving effect to the transactions described under “Corporate Reorganization” and the sale of Class A shares in this offering and
further assuming the receipt of the estimated net proceeds from this offering (after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and
estimated offering expenses payable by us), our pro forma, as adjusted net tangible book value as of March 31, 2024 would have been
$305.1 million, or $4.17 per Class A share. This represents an immediate increase in the net tangible book value of $0.63 per Class A
share (assuming that 100% of our Class B shares have been cancelled in connection with a redemption of OpCo Units for Class A shares)
to LandBridge Holdings, our existing shareholder, and an immediate dilution (i.e., the difference between the offering price and the as
adjusted net tangible book value after this offering) to new investors purchasing Class A shares in this offering of $12.83 per Class A
share. The following table illustrates the per Class A share dilution to new investors purchasing Class A shares in this offering (assuming
that 100% of our Class B shares have been cancelled in connection with a redemption of OpCo Units for Class A shares on a one-for-one
basis):

Public offering price per Class A share   $17.00

As adjusted net tangible book value per Class A share as of March 31, 2024 (after giving pro forma effect to the
East Stateline Acquisition and the Credit Agreement Amendment as described above)   3.54

Increase per Class A share attributable to this offering and related transactions as described above   0.63

Pro forma, as adjusted net tangible book value per Class A share (after giving further effect to this offering and the
related transactions as described above)   4.17

Dilution in pro forma, as adjusted net tangible book value per Class A share to new investors in this offering   $12.83

94

7/1/24, 8:46 AM 424B4

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1995807/000119312524172433/d752700d424b4.htm 100/336

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes, on an as adjusted basis as of June 15, 2024, the total number of Class A shares owned by our
existing shareholders (assuming that 100% of our Class B shares have been cancelled in connection with a redemption of OpCo Units for
Class A shares) and to be owned by new investors in this offering, the total consideration paid, and the average price per share paid by
our LandBridge Holdings and to be paid by new investors in this offering at our initial offering price of $17.00 per Class A share, calculated